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BREMERTON METAL TRADES COUNCIL – CONTACT A STEWARD 

EMPLOYEES OF PUGET SOUND NAVAL SHIPYARD  

 

TRADE: PIPEFITTERS LOCAL UNION U.A. 26 
Chief Steward: Bill MacDonald Office Phone: 360-476-3664 
Cell Phone: 360-789-2643 Email: william.h.macdonald1@navy.mil 
Fax Number: 360-476-0532  
Area of Representation: All Shop 56 and Shop 99 Pipefitters 

 
TRADE: AM FED OF GOV’T EMPLOYEES LOCAL UNION AFGE 48 

Chief Steward: Brian Engman Office Phone: 360-476-2125 or 8066 
Cell Phone: 360-265-7531 Email: brian.engman@navy.mil 
Fax Number: 360-476-0532  
Area of Representation: Shop 64 Fabric Workers, All GS Workers, NDT Examiners, 
Budget Analysts, Schedulers, Production Controllers, Planners, Water Striders, 
Material Expeditors, Environmental & Safety Specialists, Photographers 

 

TRADE: INSULATORS LOCAL UNION HEAT & FROST 62 
Chief Steward: Joshua Hammons Office Phone: 360-476-2125 or 8066 
Fax Number: 360-476-0532 Email: joshua.d.hammons@navy.mil 
Area of Representation: All Shop 57 Insulators 

 

TRADE: SHEET METAL WORKERS LOCAL UNION SMWIA 66 
Chief Steward: Aaron Tinonga Office Phone: 360-476-2125 or 8066 
Fax Number: 360-476-0532 Email: aaron.tinonga@navy.mil 
Area of Representation: Shop 17, Shop 99 Temp Vent, Shop 64 Wood Workers 

 

TRADE: MACHINISTS LOCAL UNION IAM&AW 282 
Chief Steward: Jarred Hoskinson Office Phone: 360-476-8501 
Fax Number: 360-476-0532 Email: jarred.hoskinson@navy.mil 
Area of Representation: Shop 31 Tool Makers & Electroplaters, Shop 38 
Machinists, Code 730 Mechanics, Crane Inspectors and Test & Maintenance 

 

TRADE: OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL UNION IUOE 286 
Chief Steward: Jenny Crutcher Office Phone: 360-476-2125 or 8066 
Fax Number: 360-476-0532 Email: jenny.l.crutcher@navy.mil 
Alternate Chief Steward: Joshua Eagle Email: joshua.eagle@navy.mil 

Area of Representation: Shop 26 Welders, Shop 99 General Maintenance, 
Hazmat & Pump Wells, Code 740 Crane Operators 
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BREMERTON METAL TRADES COUNCIL – CONTACT A STEWARD 

EMPLOYEES OF PUGET SOUND NAVAL SHIPYARD  

 

TRADE: BOILERMAKERS LOCAL UNION IBB 290 
Chief Steward: Mark Leighton Office Phone: 360-476-2125 or 8066 
Cell Phone: 360-337-0943 Email: mark.leighton@navy.mil 
Fax Number: 360-476-0532  
Local Union Email: boilermakers290@gmail.com 
Area of Representation: Shop 11 Shipfitters, Shop 26 Welders, Code 740 Riggers, 
Divers, Forgers, Shop 64 Shipwrights & Composite Plastic Fabricators  

 

TRADE: ELECTRICIANS LOCAL UNION IBEW 574 
Chief Steward: Bill Tyler Office Phone: 360-476-2125 or 8066 
Fax Number: 360-476-0532 Email: willliam.d.tyler@navy.mil 
Area of Representation: Shop 51 Electricians, Shop 99 Electricians, Code 105.3 
Physical Science Technicians, Radcon Testing 

 

TRADE: PAINTERS IUAT LOCAL UNION 71 
Chief Steward: Derek Gusoskey Office Phone: 360-476-2125 or 8066 
Fax Number: 360-476-0532 Email: derek.gusoskey@navy.mil 
Area of Representation: Shop 71 Painters, Blasters, Tile Setters 

 

BMTC SAFETY CHAIR Shawn Rowan 
Office Phone: 360-476-225 or 8066 Email: shawn.rowan@navy.mil 
Fax Number: 360-476-0532  

 

OWCP: WORKER’S COMP ADVOCATE Cathy Deno 
Office Phone: 360-476-9096 cathy.deno@navy.mil 
Cell Phone: 360-689-8829 Fax Number: 360-476-0532 

 

BMTC SECRITY SPECIALIST Kathy Boink 
Office Phone: 360-476-2125 or 8066 kathleen.boink@navy.mil 
Fax Number: 360-476-0532  
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